
Sheet1

Page 1

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD

MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT - CO/BELAPUR

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN  THE YEAR 2020

Dec-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 NIL

Nov-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 NIL

Oct-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 25.05.2020 Single 02.07.2020 1 NA YES

Sep-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

CO/TM/203/
E29416/R 
dated 
23.06.2020

Overhauling of one 
number of Avtech make 
transmission model TRT 
2411-3 
Sr.No.41603293.

Single 
tender

M/s GMMCO 
Limited, Goa

 
CO/M/TM/203/E29

416
Date: 01.10.2020

M/s GMMCO Limited, 
Goa

Rs. 2.59 lakh 
inclusive of GST

One month 
from the date 

of issue of 
Letter of 

Acceptance.

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies



Sheet1

Page 2

Aug-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 26.05.2020 Single 17.06.2020 7 NIL YES

Jul-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 25.05.2020 Single 15.06.2020 1 NA YES

2 30.05.2020 Single 22.06.2020 2 NIL YES

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

CO/M/LHB1/
E35233/TN 
dated 
26.05.2020

Transportation of LHB 
Coaches wheel sets by 
road with suitable 
securing/security 
arrangement from 
Madgaon,Goa to 
Mysuru Railway 
workshop and back for 
one year

Open 
Tender

1)M/s AAMID ALI-
DEORIA
, 2)M/s JAGDEV 
LOGISTICS-
HUBLIKUDVA, 3)
M/s  MOBILITY 
LOGISTICS-NAVI 
MUMBAI, 4)
M/s PACIFIC 
ROAD 
CARRIERS-
HYDERABAD, 5)
M/s PREMIER 
LOGISTICS-
NAGPUR.,      
6)
M/s SHUBHAM 
TRANSPORT-
BELAGAVI, 
7)
M/s SUBHASHIS 
CHATTERJEE-
BURDWAN

 
CO/M/LHB1/E352
33/LOA
Date
: 24.08.2020

M/s Pacific road 
carriers, 
Shop no.-18 & 21, 
2nd floor,
MCH complex,Putli 
Bowli, Koti,
Hyderabad – 
500095

Rs. 24.72 lakh + 
GST

One Year from 
01.09.2020

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

CO/TM206/
E37346 
dated 
25.05.2020.

Repairing of One 
number of Powered 
wheel sets (P- 3) and 
two number of Non-
powered wheels sets 
(NP-3 and NP-4) of Rail 
Maintenance Vehicle

Single 
tender

M/s OMEGA 
RAIL SPARES 
AND 
SERVICES 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
(ORSSPL)
D.no 2-4-558, B 
N Reddy nagar, 
Cherlapally, 
Hyderabad – 
500 051

 
CO/M/TM206/E37
346/LOA
Date
: 20.07.2020

M/s OMEGA RAIL 
SPARES AND 
SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
(ORSSPL)
D.no 2-4-558, B N 
Reddy nagar, 
Cherlapally, 
Hyderabad – 500 
051

Rs. 4.48 lakh + 
GST

Two months 
from the date 

of issue of 
Letter of 

Acceptance.

CO-M-L220-
E37258-TN 
dated 
30.05.2020

Hiring of Utility Vehicle 
(Non-AC) for crew 
movement at Surathkal 
Running Room for a 
period of two years

Open 
Tender

1)  K Manoj 
kumar- 
Managlore, 
2)VINOD 
NANDALIKE 
KUDVA-
DAKSHINA 
KANNADA [

No.  
: 

CO/M/L220/E3725
8/LOA
Date

: 31.07.2020

M/s VINOD 
NANDALIKE 
KUDVA, 
Panchami Complex, 
Opp KSRTC Bus 
stand,
Bejai, Mangalore, 
Dist. Dakshina 
Kannada,
Karnataka- 575004

Rs. 22.43 lakh + 
GST

Two year 
from 

01.08.2020



Sheet1

Page 3

Jun-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

May-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Apr-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Mar-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

NIL

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies



Sheet1

Page 4

Feb-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 12-13-2019 Single 10.01.2020 3 NIL YES

2 01.01.2020 Single 23.01.2020 1 NIL YES

Jan-20

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work Contract No & date Name of  Contractor

1 16.10.2019 Single 04.11.2019 1 NA YES 38,13,559/- 05.01.2021

2 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  16,90,849/-

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

CO/M/
ARMV1/
E32264/TN1 
dated 
13.12.2019

Conversion of two 
Coaches (GS and CZ) 
with provision of driver 
cab along with traction 
facility for SPARMV at 
Diesel Rolling Stock 
Depot, Verna, Goa

Open 
Tender

1) M/s Sai 
Sathiya 
Engineering 
works, -Chennai, 
2) M/s Kontact 
Consortium 
Inida  Pvt Ltd -
Chennai, 3) M/s 
Nirakar 
Engineering Pvt 
Ltd-Goa

No.: 
CO/M/ARMV1/E32
264/ACCT39
Date: 28.02.2020

M/s Kontact 
Consortium India 

Pvt Ltd.
 Chennai – 

600049

Rs. 36.57 lakh 
+GST

Five month 
from the 

date of issue 
of Letter of 
Acceptance

CO/M/
ARMV1/
E32264/TN2 
dated 
01.01.2020

Interior modification 
work and provision of 
train lighting with Air 
Conditioning for two 
nominated Coaches 
(GS & CZ) for SPARMV 
at Diesel Rolling Stock 
Depot. Verna, Goa

Open 
Tender

M/s Nirakar 
Engineering Pvt 

Ltd. Ponda,  
Goa – 403 409

No.: 
CO/M/ARMV1/E37
790/ACCT38
Date: 28.02.2020

M/s Nirakar 
Engineering Pvt Ltd. 
Ponda,  Goa – 403 

409

Rs. 55.03 lakh 
+GST

Five month 
from the 

date of issue 
of Letter of 
Acceptance

Mode of 
tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 

Single/ two 
bid system

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

Nos.of 
tender 

received 

Nos and names 
of parties 
qualified 

evaluation

Nos and 
names of 

parties not 
qualified 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date 
of Completion 

of supplies

CO/M/
DEMU2/
E29878 
dated  
16.10.2019

Comprehensive Annual 
Maintenance Contract 
for Maintenance of 
Cummins make engines 
mounted on SPARMVs / 
DEMUs / 140T 
Breakdown Crane / 
Track machines Konkan 
Railway's for a period of 
one year through 
Authorized delealer.

Single 
tender

M/s Trinity 
Mahalasa Durga 

Sales & 
Services, Goa

CO/M/DEMU2/
E29878/LOA
Date: 06.01.2020

Trinity Mahalasa 
Durga Sales & 
Services, 
Pandit Niwas, Near 
PWD Office, Baina, 
Vasco-Da-Gama, 
Goa - 403 802

Work of “D” check of 
Cummins make engine 
(Sr.No. 25410246) of 
DPC 22017 1400HHP   
 DEMU of KRCL 
through authorised 
delaer of OEM on ICF 
Rate Contract

ICF Rate 
Contract

CO/M/DEMU/
E24214/LOA
Date: 20.01.2020

Trinity Mahalasa 
Durga Sales & 
Services, 
Pandit Niwas, Near 
PWD Office, Baina, 
Vasco-Da-Gama, 
Goa - 403 802.

Forty Days 
from Issue of 
LOA


	Sheet1

